CONKLIN TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA FEBRUARY 25, 2025

I.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
II.	APPROVAL OF MINUTES
	A. Approval of February 11, 2025 Regular Town Board Meeting and Work Session Minutes
	1 st 2 nd VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD
	VOTE: JF DB BF CF BD
III.	PUBLIC COMMENTS
IV.	PUBLIC HEARING – 6:30 P.M. – NATHAN CROSS/CODE VIOLATIONS AT 1298 CONKLIN ROAD
V.	CORRESPONDENCE
	A. Delaware Solar & Mongaup River Solar
	B. Dog Park
VI.	DEPARTMENT HEAD ACTION ITEMS
	A. Highway Superintendent
	B. Code Officer
	C. Parks/Water/Sewer Department
VII.	SUPERVISOR'S REPORT
	A. The Supervisor's Report is on file in the office of the Town Clerk.
VIII.	OLD BUSINESS
	A. 116 Stillwater Road/Triolo
	B. Schilling/Proposed Cemetery/Scofield Road

C.	Schnurbusch	Park LED	Lighting

IX	NEW	ZIIR	INESS

A.	Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing the Supervisor
	to enter an agreement with Williams and Edsall Land Surveyors, PC, to survey
	Conklin Cemetery for a cost of \$1,000.00.

1 st		$2^{\rm nd}$			
VOTE: JF	DB	BF	CF	BD	

B.	Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing the Supervisor
	to enter an agreement with W2O to provide annual maintenance for 10 sewer
	pumps and 2 pumps in the well house (two full days' work) for a cost of
	\$8,500.00.

1 st		2 nd			
VOTE: JF	DB	BF	CF	BD	

C. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying payment in the amount of \$800.00 to Pitney Bowes for postage meter refill.

1 st	$2^{\rm nd}$				
VOTE: JF	DB	BF	CF	BD	

D. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving the 2025 Annual Park Permit for the following Mobile Home Park in the Town of Conklin:

Fountain Bleau MHP, LLC (Fountain Bleau Mobile Home Park)

E. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin adopting the 2025 Broome County Hazard Mitigation Plan

WHEREAS the Town Board of the Town of Conklin recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within the Town of Conklin; and

WHEREAS the Town of Conklin has prepared a multi-hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the 2025 Broome County Hazard Mitigation Plan in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS the 2025 Broome County Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in the Town of Conklin from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS adoption by the Town Board of the Town of Conklin demonstrates their commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2025 Broome County Hazard Mitigation Plan:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Town Board of the Town of Conklin, New York, that:

Section 1. In accordance with majority vote, the Town Board of the Town of Conklin adopts the 2025 Broome County Hazard mitigation Plan. This plan, approved by the community, may be edited or amended after submission for review, but will not require the community to re-adopt any further iterations. This only applies to this specific plan and does not absolve the community from updating the plan in five years.

1 st		2^{nd}			
VOTE: JF _	_ DB _	BF	CF	BD _	

F. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving payment of the following Claims #25-00144 through #25-00183, which have been audited and approved for payment, in the total amount of \$148,086.62:

Gene	ral			\$ 31,874.8	5
Highway				107,792.09	9
Sewer District #1				2,921.0	0
Water District				5,498.6	8
Total				\$148,086.62	2
1 st		2 nd			
VOTE: JF_	DB _	BF _	CF _	BD	